Bezirksvergleich

Bezirk
AMSTETTEN
BADEN
BRUCK/LEITHA
GANSERNDORF
GMUEND
HOLLABRUNN
HORN
KORNEUBURG
KREMS LAND
LILIENFELD
MELK
MISTELBACH
MODLING
NEUNKIRCHEN
SCHEIBBS
ST POLTEN LAND
ST POLTEN STADT
TULLN
WAIDHOFEN/THAYA
WAIDHOFEN/YBBS
WR NEUSTADT
ZWETTL

2025

Dchschntt
Erstigs Leist Kuhzahl

8165
8141
6919
6 086
7077
6 647
7158
7761
7 166
7393
8062
8042
8436
7571
7571
7818
8347
7902
7930
7272
7461
7227

32,4
44,5
24,3
5,9

33,3
41,7
34,4
27,1
32,4
32,0
34,6
22,3
29,5
27,8
28,2
33,0
31,2
26,9
35,0
25,5
32,8
29,4

Milchme

nge
9 245
9479
7871
6215
7 867
7 700
8214
8912
8248
8484
9133
8877
10 036
8 757
8644
9002
8563
7 963
8657
8470
8 686
8090

Fett %

4,21
4,12
3,67
4,35
4,22
4,14
4,20
4,05
4,27
4,15
4,29
4,01
4,08
4,18
4,18
4,18
4,19
4,07
4,22
4,12
4,28
4,35

Ew %
3,49
3,47
3,63
3,74
3,45
3,49
3,50
3,52
3,44
3,44
3,51
3,57
3,47
3,47
3,46
3,49
3,61
3,54
3,51
3,41
3,51
3,46

F Ei kg
711,9
719,9
575,2
502,4
603,6
587,1
632,1
674,1
635,7
643,9
712,2
672,6
757,6
669,5
660,9
689,9
667,6
606,1
668,8
637,9
677,1
631,4

Zellzahl Ant Zz 200

204,8
161,2
282,0
584,5
211,7
276,0
218,7
235,2
228,4
217,2
204,9
315,9
222,1
191,5
186,7
191,9
245,0
239,7
237,4
180,1
172,9
205,4

19,7
16,2
26,1
41,4
20,8
22,9
19,7
19,8
21,0
21,7
19,8
29,4
19,6
18,0
17,4
18,3
19,8
23,0
22,6
17,9
17,0
20,6

Ant Zz 3*
>200
17,5
14,7
30,0
35,3
19,4
19,1
17,8
20,0
19,7
20,6
18,6
31,4
14,9
15,6
15,4
16,5
17,2
21,6
21,6
15,9
15,6
19,2

Ant Diag
Euter
7,2
6,6
0,0
23,5
10,0
15,4
4,3
9,1
7,4
1,4
6,4
2,3
7,3
9,7
6,4
4,3
1,3
6,0
9,8
4,0
8,1
7,3



